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F-16 HISTORY

CLASS A CLASS B DESTROYED FATAL 
YEAR # RATE # RATE A/C RATE PILOT ALL HOURS CUM HRS 

CY75 1 621.12 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0 161 161 
CY76 1 442.48 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0 226 387 
CY77 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0 856 1,243 

CY78 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0 1,402 2,645 
CY79 2 30.64 0 0.00 2 30.64 0 0 6,527 9,172 
CY8o 5 18.65 2 7.46 4 14.92 0 0 26,803 35,975 
CY81 5 8.86 0 0.00 4 7.09 1 1 56,423 92,398 
CY82 17 15.83 0 0.00 16 14.90 4 4 107,389 199,787 
CY83 11 7.30 0 0.00 9 5.97 5 6 150,728 350,515 
CY84 10 5.01 0 0.00 9 4.51 6 6 199,761 550,276 
CY85 10 4.55 0 0.00 11 5.01 5 5 219,647 769,923 
CY86 11 4.32 2 0.79 11 4.32 3 3 254,491 1,024,414 
TY87 8 3.43 4 1.71 9 3.85 3 3 233,560 1,257,974 
FY88 23 6.80 5 1.48 20 5.92 5 8 338,039 1,596,013 
FY89 14 3.63 1 0.26 14 3.63 3 3 385,179 1,981,192 
FY90 13 3.19 4 0.98 14 3.43 4 7 408,078 2,389,270 
FY91 21 4.55 2 0.43 21 4.55 5 5 461,451 2,850,721 
FY92 18 4.04 1 0.22 18 4.04 7 8 445,201 3,295,922 
FY93 18 4.15 2 0.46 18 4.15 4 5 433,960 3,729,882 
FY94 16 4.00 2 0.50 15 3.75 3 27 400,474 4,130,356 
FY95 9 2.33 1 0.26 9 2.33 1 1 386,429 4,516,785 
FY96 8 2.14 5 1.34 7 1.87 0 1 374,517 4,891,302 
FY97 11 3.06 0 0.00 11 3.06 1 1 360,038 5,251,340 
FY98 14 3.89 1 0.28 12 3.33 5 6 360,245 5,611,585 
FY99 18 5.11 3 0.85 16 4.54 2 2 352,275 5,963,860 
FY00 9 2.62 7 2.04 9 2.62 2 2 343,085 6,306,945 
FY01 13 3.85 9 2.67 13 3.85 4 6 337,315 6,644,260 

LIFETIME 286 4.30 51 0.77 272 4.09 73 110 6,644,260 
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